

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP (C) No. 335 of 2023

Jc 2002476 SUB GD Mutum Rupachandra

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Union of India; & Ors.

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
16.05.2023

Mr. T. Momo, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that he has taken steps for service of notice upon respondent No. 6 by speed post and an affidavit showing proof of service will be filed within three weeks.

The learned counsel accordingly prays for taking up this matter after three weeks.

Mr. BR Sharma, learned CGSC, appearing for the respondents has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 16.06.2023.

Sapana

JUDGE