

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 335 of 2023**

JC 2002476 Sub GD Mutum Rupachandra Singh.

***...Petitioner***

***- Versus -***

Union of India & 5 Ors.

***...Respondents***

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**ORDER**

**29-08-2023**

Mr. T. Momo, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks one week's time for filing rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondent Nos. 1 to 5. The learned counsel further prays for granting leave to the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice upon respondent No. 6 to his new place of posting by way of speed post service.

Prayer is allowed.

Steps should be taken within one week and the petitioner is to file an affidavit showing proof of service of such notice.

As prayed for, list this case again on 18-09-2023.

**JUDGE**