

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No.335 of 2023

JC 2002476 SUB GD MUTUM RUPACHANDRA SINGH

....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

UNION OF INDIA AND 5 OTHERS

...*Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER**

12.10.2023

[1] Mr. Armananda, learned counsel for the respondent seeks some more time to reply to the rejoinder affidavit filed by the petitioner.

[2] Mr. T. Momo Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection.

[3] List on 09th November, 2023.

[4] If no reply to the rejoinder affidavit is filed by the next date, the matter will be heard on the available record.

JUDGE

- *Larson*