

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.335 of 2023

JC 2002476 SUB GD Mutum Rupachandra
Singh

...Petitioner

- Versus-

Union of India & 5 Ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

16.04.2024.

[1] Mr. Armananda, learned counsel for the Union of India submits that the matter may be fixed on some other date as the arguing counsel is engaged in some other bench.

[2] Mr. T. Momo, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter may be expedited as the matter is with regard to promotion.

[3] List on 26.04.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom

