

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.335 of 2023

JC 2002476 SUB GD Mutum Rupachandra
Singh

...Petitioner

- Versus-

Union of India & 5 Ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

14.11.2024.

[1] Present Mr. T. Momo, learned senior counsel on behalf of the petitioner and Mr. Nongdamba, learned counsel assisting Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI for the Union of India.

[2] On joint request, list this case on 05.12.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom