

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 335 of 2023

JC 2002476 SUB GD Mutum Rupachandra Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & 5 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

21.01.2025

Mr. T. Momo, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, submitted that he is ready to advance arguments.

However, Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG appearing for the respondents submitted that the brief of this case has been recently entrusted to him and as such, he requires some time for advancing arguments.

The learned Sr. PCCG, accordingly, prays for taking up this matter after 2(two) weeks.

As prayed for, list this case again on 13.02.2025.

JUDGE

Indrajeet