

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP (C) No. 335 of 2023

JC 2002476 SUB GD Mutum Rupachandra Singh
Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India; & 5 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

24.04.2025

Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned senior panel counsel placed before this Court a letter showing factum of service of notice upon the private respondent No. 6. The learned senior panel counsel submitted that as the respondent No. 6 is posted outside the State and he has been served notice recently, a prayer has been made for taking up this matter after 2 weeks.

Mr. T. Momo Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 26.05.2025.

JUDGE

Sapana