

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 335 of 2023

JC 2002476 SUB GD Mutum Rupachandra Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & 5 Ors

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

14.07.2025

Mr. S. Vijyanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG appearing for the Official respondents submitted that the respondent no. 6 has come to Manipur and contacted him for engaging a lawyer to represent him. The learned Sr. PCCG, accordingly seeks 3(three) weeks' time for doing the needful.

Mr. T. Momo, learned Sr. counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for fixing a short date.

As prayed for, list this case again on 11.08.2025.

In the meantime respondent no. 6 is directed to file counter affidavit.

JUDGE