

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 335 of 2023**

JC 2002476 SUB GD Mutum Rupachandra Singh

...Petitioner/s

**Vrs.**

Union of India & 5 ors.

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**11.08.2025**

Mr. Themchuiyo Kashung, learned counsel assisting Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned senior panel counsel appearing for the respondents seeks adjournment of the hearing of this case on the ground that his senior is on his legs before another Court.

As prayed for, list this case again on 27-08-2025.

In the meantime, respondent No. 6 is directed to file counter affidavit, if so advised.

**JUDGE**

*Dhakeshori*