

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 335 of 2023**

JC 2002476 SUB GD Mutum Rupachandra Singh

...*Petitioner/s*

**Vrs.**

Union of India & 5 ors.

...*Respondent/s*

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**09.10.2025**

Due to paucity of time, hearing of this case cannot be taken up today.

As prayed for, list this case again on 06-11-2025.

**JUDGE**

*Indrajeet*